P \$365,00 7753137

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tympany, LLC		112/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES
Apherma, LLC		112/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES
Tympany Holdings, LLC		112/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ototronix, LLC
Street Address:	26620 Interstate 45 North
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77386
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77531379	TYMPANY
Serial Number:	77531841	ACOUSTIMEDIX
Serial Number:	77531909	APHERMA
Serial Number:	77889245	TCLASS
Serial Number:	85137462	HEAR WELL. HEAR NOW.
Serial Number:	85128555	OTOCONNECT
Serial Number:	85128530	PROFILE
Serial Number:	85128421	NYSTAGRAM
Serial Number:	85128511	OTOGRAM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0642

900180878

Serial Number:	85127939	AIM
Serial Number:	77542220	TYMPANY HEARING CENTER
Serial Number:	77756554	FITTING DOCTOR
Serial Number:	77938954	INTELLIFIT
Serial Number:	77756345	OTOSCREENER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)550-2116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8663163606
Email: info@ototronix.com

Correspondent Name: Ototronix, LLC

Address Line 1: 26620 Interstate 45 North
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77386

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie Kraft
Signature:	/Jamie Kraft/
Date:	01/10/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Tympany Holdings into Ototronix 12 30 2010#page1.tif

source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Tympany Holdings into Ototronix 12 30 2010#page2.tif

source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Apherma and Tympany LLC into Tympany Holdings 12 30 2010#page1.tif source=Filed Certificate of Merger - Apherma and Tympany LLC into Tympany Holdings 12 30 2010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0643

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:17 AM 12/30/2010 FILED 08:18 AM 12/30/2010 SRV 101247316 - 4618657 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TYMPANY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company INTO

OTOTRONIX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity is:

Name of Merging Company Tympany Holdings, LLC	Jurisdiction Delaware	Entity Type Limited liability company
Name of Surviving Company Ototronix, LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Delaware	Entity Type Limited liability company

- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Ototronix, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The merger shall become effective on the date on which the Certificate of Merger has been filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 26620 Interstate 45 North, Oakridge, Texas 77386, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constitutent limited liability companies.

[Signature page follows]

- 1 -

4848933

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the _______ day of December, 2010.

OTOTRONIX, LLC

By: ________ Authorized Person

Name: _______ Michael Spearman

[Printed Name]

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:17 AM 12/30/2010 FILED 08:17 AM 12/30/2010 SRV 101247311 - 4285562 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF
APHERMA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
and
TYMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
INTO
TYMPANY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity is:

Name of Merging Companies Apherma, LLC Tympany, LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Delaware Delaware	Entity Type Limited liability company Limited liability company
Name of Surviving Company Tympany Holdings, LLC	<u>Jurisdiction</u> Delaware	Entity Type Limited liability company

- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tympany Holdings, LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The merger shall become effective on the date on which the Certificate of Merger has been filed with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 26620 Interstate 45 North, Oakridge, Texas 77386, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constitutent limited liability companies.

[Signature page follows]

- 1 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 22 day of December, 2010.

TYMPAN	NY HOLDINGS, LLC	
Ву:	am Seavan	
•	Authorized Person	
Name:	Daniel Spearman	
	[Printed Name]	
Title:	Authorized Person	